Illinois law.

Section 1720.270  Denial, Suspension and Revocation

a)	Failure to meet any of the requirements of this Subpart will result in denial of the application. In such cases, a portion of the application fee, not to exceed one-third, shall be retained to cover the administrative costs of processing the applicant. An applicant who is deemed eligible, but fails the Firearms Certification Program, shall not have any portion of the fee refunded.

b)	Written notification of an administrative denial of an application shall be sent within 60 working days after receipt of a completed application by the Board. Notice of failure to successfully complete the Certification Program will be given at the test site and will be followed by a written notification with instructions to the permit applicant.  Board failure to issue a written notification within 60 working days shall not be deemed approval of the application or the Certification Program by the Board.

c)	A permit applicant must possess a valid FOID Card at the time of issuance of the permit.  Revocation or suspension of rights under the FOID Card Act shall result in automatic revocation or suspension of the permit.

d)	A finding of guilt for any of the offenses described in the Act shall result in automatic revocation of the permit.
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